TABLE 4.11
% OF 2001 ALUMNI WHO ARE EMPLOYED AND/OR ATTENDING GRADUATE SCHOOL ONE YEAR AFTER GRADUATING MSU

ARE YOU CURRENTLY (CHOOSE AS MANY AS APPLY):

% EMPLOYED % % IN GRAD SCHOOL
FULL PART AT % NOT FULL PART TOTAL
SCHOOL/COLLEGE AND MAJOR TIME TIME HOME WORKING TIME TIME RESPONDENTS
EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES
ALLIED HEALTH 75.0 12.5 25.0 125 125 12.5 12
HEALTH EDUCATION 83.3 16.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 16.7 8
HUMAN ECOLOGY 84.9 6.0 4.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 57
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 90.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 25
RECREATION PROFESSIONS 80.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2
TOTAL 84.8 9.1 10.1 3.0 5.1 6.1 117
HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY 429 429 0.0 14.3 14.3 28.6 10
CLASSICS 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2
ENGLISH 81.4 13.6 11.9 11.9 3.4 16.9 82
FRENCH 66.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 3
GENERAL HUMANITIES 87.5 12,5 125 0.0 o 375 12
HISTORY 941 0.0 235 0.0 59 59 22
JUSTICE STUDIES 81.8 9.1 9.1 0.0 18.2 18.2 15
ITALIAN 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 2
LINGUISTICS 75.0 25.0 50.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 7
PHILOSOPHY 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3
POLITICAL SCIENCE 69.2 11.5 7.7 11.5 11.5 11.5 32
PSYCHOLOGY 70.1 134 11.9 3.0 17.9 10.4 85
SOCIOLOGY 90.0 16.7 10.0 0.0 6.7 6.7 39
SPANISH 83.3 16.7 16.7 16.7 0.0 333 10
TOTAL 77.8 13.6 12.3 6.2 10.3 13.2 324
SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS
BIOCHEMISTRY 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 2
BIOLOGY 61.5 11.5 0.0 3.8 26.9 26.9 34
CHEMISTRY 83.3 0.0 16.7 16.7 0.0 333 9
COMPUTER SCIENCE 80.0 6.7 6.7 13.3 0.0 13.3 18
GEOSCIENCE 75.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 4
GEOGRAPHY 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 5
MATHEMATICS 85.0 10.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 25
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 100.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 4
PHYSICS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 1
TOTAL 73.4 8.9 5.1 7.6 15.2 19.0 102
THE ARTS
BROADCASTING 83.3 8.3 2.0 8.3 0.0 0.0 12
FINE ARTS 81.0 4.8 4.8 9.5 9.5 14.3 26
MusIC 77.8 222 111 0.0 111 0.0 11
SPEECH COMMUNICATION 90.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 11
THEATRE STUDIES 80.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 6
TOTAL 82.5 8.8 53 7.0 7.0 53 66
BUSINESS
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 87.6 6.2 9.7 34 2.8 7.6 170
ECONOMICS 33.3 333 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 3
TOTAL 86.5 6.8 9.5 34 34 7.4 173
ALL RESPONSES 80.8 10.2 9.7 53 8.1 10.7 626
Note: Respondents were able to choose more than one answer; therefore, percentages may not add to one hundred percent.

The overall completion rate for this survey was 38 percent. Response rates for majors varied and some majors may be underrepresented.

Source: Institutional Research, One-Year-Out 2001 Undergraduate Alumni Survey



